ectronic Version lesheet Version		10/06/2005 500053967			
SUBMISSION TYPE			INT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Corrective Assignment to c Reel 016618 Frame 0778.	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee's address previously recorded or Reel 016618 Frame 0778. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment.		
CONVEYING PART	TY DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
Coastal Supply Co	mpany, Inc.			09/27/2005	
RECEIVING PART	Y DATA				
Name:	Coastal Plante	rs, LLC			
Street Address:	12 Center Street				
City:	Milltown				
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY				
Postal Code:	08850				
·					
PROPERTY NUME	BERS Total: 1				
	<u> </u>	<u></u>	Number		
Propert	у Гуре		Number		
	у Гуре	10896425	Number		
Propert	y Type		Number		<u></u>
Propert Application Numb	y Type	10896425	Number		<u></u>
Propert Application Numb CORRESPONDEN Fax Number:	y Type er: NCE DATA (704)375	-0729			<u></u>
Propert Application Numb CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: <i>Correspondence</i>	y Type er: NCE DATA (704)375 will be sent via US I	10896425 -0729 Mail when the fax attempt is unsu			
Propert Application Numb CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: <i>Correspondence</i> of Phone:	y Type er: NCE DATA (704)375 will be sent via US 1 704 375	10896425 -0729 Mail when the fax attempt is unsu 9249			
Propert Application Numb CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: <i>Correspondence</i>	y Type er: NCE DATA (704)375 will be sent via US I 704 375 mph@ad	10896425 -0729 Mail when the fax attempt is unsu			
Propert Application Numb CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: <i>Correspondence</i> I Phone: Email:	y Type er: NCE DATA (704)375 will be sent via US I 704 375 mph@ac ame: Brandon	10896425 -0729 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsu</i> 9249 Jamspat.com			
Propert Application Numb CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: <i>Correspondence</i> of Phone: Email: Correspondent Na Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	y Type er: NCE DATA (704)375 will be sent via US I 704 375 mph@ad arme: Brandon 301 S. T 2180 Tw	-0729 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsu</i> 9249 famspat.com C. Trego ryon Street o Wachovia Center			
Propert Application Numb CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: Correspondence I Phone: Email: Correspondent Na Address Line 1:	y Type er: NCE DATA (704)375 will be sent via US I 704 375 mph@ad arme: Brandon 301 S. T 2180 Tw	10896425 -0729 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsu</i> 9249 famspat.com C. Trego ryon Street			
Propert Application Numb CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: <i>Correspondence</i> of Phone: Email: Correspondent Na Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	y Type er: NCE DATA (704)375 will be sent via US I 704 375 mph@ac arme: Brandon 301 S. T 21BD Tw Charlotte	-0729 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsu</i> 9249 famspat.com C. Trego ryon Street o Wachovia Center			

+7043750729

T-042 P.005/007 F-656

	r.	
-		

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

10/04/2005 500053333

Electronic `	Version v1.1
Stylesheet	Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:								
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA								
Name				Execution Date				
Coastal Supply Company, Inc.				09/27/2005				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA								
Name:	Coastal Plant	ers, LL	c					
Street Address:	1000 Main St	1000 Main Street						
City.	Dagsboro							
State/Country:	DELAWARE							
Postal Code:	19973	973						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number								
		10896	425					
Application Number: 10896425 CORRESPONDENCE DATA								
Fax Number: (704)375-0729								
Fax Number: (704)375-0729 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 704.375.9249								
Phone: 704 375 9249 Email: mph@adamspat.com								
Correspondent Name: Brandon C. Trego								
Address Line 1: 301 S. Tryon Street								
Address Line 2:		2180 Two Wachovia Center						
Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 29282								
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			3464/1US					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Brandon C. Trego					
Total Attachments: 2 source=3465&1US.signed assignment#page1.tif source=3465&1US.signed assignment#page2.tif								

ASSIGNMENT

COASTAL SUPPLY COMPANY, INC., ("ASSIGNOR"), a company organized under the laws of Delaware, having an office at 1000 Main Street, Dagsboro, DE, 19973, and owner of U.S. Patent Serial No. 10/896,425 by assignment from Stephen W. Liffers, James A. Kollock, and Charles J. Eibler, Jr., in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 (One Dollar), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto COASTAL PLANTERS, LLC, a corporation organized under the laws of New Jersey, and having an office at 12 Center St., Milltown, NJ 08850, ("ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to for certain improvements in "PLANT CONTAINER WITH HANGER" as described in the Application Serial No. 10/896,425, filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on the 22th day of July 2004, and as described and/or claimed in any and all applications for Letters Patent based thereon including divisions, continuations and reissues thereof as well as all foreign counterparts thereof together with all Letters Patent issuing on any of the aforesaid applications for Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms of all said Letters Patent therefor which may be granted.

AND COASTAL SUPPLY COMPANY, INC. HEREBY COVENANTS AND AGREES that it will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor and that COASTAL SUPPLY COMPANY, INC. will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE deliver any testimony in any legal proceedings and execute all papers that may be necessary or

1

PATENT REEL: 016866 FRAME: 0787 desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and that it will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE execute any continuations, divisions, reissues, or any other additional applications for Letters Patent for said invention or any part or parts thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, and will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

AND COASTAL SUPPLY COMPANY, INC. HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to said COASTAL PLANTERS, LLC., as sole ASSIGNEE.

This <u>27</u> day of <u>September</u>, 2005.

COASTAL SUPPLY COMPANY, INC.

- A. Jallot Title:

(Corporate Seal)

ATTEST

PATENT REEL: 016866 FRAME: 0788

RECORDED: 10/11/2005